Illinois law.

Section 295.700  Issuance of a Renewal License 

a)	At least 120 days, but not more than 150 days, prior to license expiration, the licensee shall submit an application for renewal of the license, in such form and containing such information as the Department requires.  The application shall be accompanied by the fee prescribed in Section 295.500.  If the application is approved and the establishment is in substantial compliance with all other licensure requirements, the Department may renew the license for an additional period of 2 years at the request of the licensee. 

b)	If a licensee whose license has been renewed for 2 years under this Section subsequently fails to meet any of the conditions set forth in the Act and this Part, then, in addition to any other sanctions that the Department may impose under the Act and this Part, the Department shall revoke the 2-year license and replace it with a one-year license until the licensee again meets all of the conditions set forth in Section 45 of the Act and this Part.

c)	If the application for renewal is not timely filed in accordance with subsection (a) of this Section, the Department shall so inform the licensee. 

d)	If appropriate, the renewal application shall not be approved unless the applicant has provided to the Department an accurate disclosure document in accordance with the Alzheimer's Disease and Related Dementias Special Care Disclosure Act and Section 295.1100.  (Section 45 of the Act) 
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